Philips TrueLine
suspended: True line
of light
TrueLine, suspended
Architects need a lighting solution that matches the interior architecture of the space
they are enhancing. They want a light line with elegant proportions and high light
levels that offers maximum design freedom. Philips TrueLine is a flexible linear
luminaire for indoor office applications that offers excellent quality with the promise

LED47S/940 PSD
4000 K 138 lm/W 4,700 lm Wide beam
Order Code
Full Product
Name
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Efficacy
(rated)
(Nom)
Luminous
Flux Optic type
LF1
PI5SW2L1410ALU
910505103212 SP532P
LED36S/940 PSD
LF1
PI5SW2L1130ALU
4000 K 136 lm/W 3,600 lm Wide beam
910505103279 SP532P
LED36S/TW9 DIA
LF1 PI5 L1130 ALU
Tunable
white
2700-6500
K
124 lm/W 3,600 lm Wide beam
910505103280 SP533P
LED33S/TW9 DIA
LF1 PI5 L1410 ALU
Tunable
white
2700-6500
K
100 lm/W 3,300 lm Wide beam
910505103214 SP532P
LED47S/940 SRD
U4 PI3
SM2L1450ALU
4000 K 138 lm/W 4,700 lm Wide beam
910505103215 SP530P
LED40S/940 SRD
U4 PI3
SM2L1170ALU
4000 K 143 lm/W 4,000 lm Wide beam
910505103216 SP532P
LED66S/940 SRD
U4 PI3
SM2L1450ALU
4000 K 139 lm/W 6,600 lm Wide beam
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
910505103203 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
910505103206 SP534P LED34S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1130ALU
220 to 240 V 26 W
910505103210 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
910505103213 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 32.5 W
910505103246 SP530P LED17S/940 PSD LE2PI5
SM2 L570 BK
220 to 240 V 12.2 W
910505103248 SP532P LED24S/930 PSD LE2 PI5
SM2L570 BK
220 to 240 V 18.6 W
910505103161 SP533P LED41S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 35.5 W
910505103162 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 21 W
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
910505103163 SP530P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 36 W
910505103164 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
910505103165 SP530P LED25S/940 POE SW2
L1130 ALU
51 to 54 V 16.8 W
910505103166 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 14.4 W
910505103167 SP530P LED43S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 30.5 W
910505103168 SP532P LED77S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 57 W
910505103169 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
910505103170 SP532P LED58S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 44 W
TrueLine, suspended
11Product family leaflet, 2023, December 6 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
910505103171 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 24.5 W
910505103172 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 29.5 W
910505103173 SP532P LED49S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 38.5 W
910505103174 SP532P LED77S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 60 W
910505103175 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 WH
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
910505103176 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 29.5 W
910505103177 SP534P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 31 W
910505103180 SP533P LED24S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
910505103181 SP532P LED21S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 16.4 W
910505103182 SP533P LED33S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 28 W
910505103183 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
910505103185 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 48 W
910505103186 SP533P LED54S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 46.5 W
910505103187 SP532P LED49S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 36.5 W
910505103188 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 48 W
910505103189 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 34 W
910505103191 SP530P LED31S/940 POE U3 SW2
L1450 ALU
51 to 54 V 21 W
910505103192 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U3 SW2
L1170 ALU

SM2L570 WH
220 to 240 V 11 W
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
910505103256 SP530P LED30S/930 PSD LF1 PI5
L2250 BK
220 to 240 V 23 W
910505103282 SP530P LED50S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4
L2290 ALU
220 to 240 V 40 W
910505103283 SP530P LED86S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4
L2850 ALU
220 to 240 V 71 W
910505103257 SP531P LED30S/930 SRD U4LF1PI3
L2290 ALU
220 to 240 V 29 W
910505103260 SP532P LED72S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L2250 ALU
220 to 240 V 52 W
910505103261 SP533P LED48S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L2250 ALU
220 to 240 V 39.5 W
910505103263 SP533P LED82S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L2250 ALU
220 to 240 V 69 W
910505103269 SP530P LED38S/930 PSD LF1 PI5
L2810 ALU
220 to 240 V 28 W
910505103273 SP532P LED58S/930 PSD LF1 PI5
L2810 ALU
220 to 240 V 44 W
910505103274 SP533P LED66S/930 PSD LF1 PI5
L2810 ALU
220 to 240 V 58 W
910505103258 SP530P LED50S/940 SRD U4 PI5
SM2L2290 BK
220 to 240 V 36 W
910505103262 SP532P LED98S/940 SRD U4 PI5
SM2L2290 BK
220 to 240 V 71 W
910505103270 SP530P LED62S/940 SRD U4 PI5
SM2L2850 BK
220 to 240 V 44 W
910505103244 SP530P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5
SM2L570 ALU
220 to 240 V 6 W
910505103247 SP532P LED10S/930 PSD LE2 PI5
L570 ALU
220 to 240 V 8.5 W
910505103259 SP530P LED50S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L2250 WH
220 to 240 V 37.5 W
910505103271 SP531P LED62S/930 PSD PI5
SM2L2810 WH

TrueLine, suspended
12Product family leaflet, 2023, December 6 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
910505103205 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2
PI5SMTTL1130AL
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
910505103208 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5
SM2L1410AL
220 to 240 V 21 W
910505103209 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 32.5 W
910505103211 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
910505103212 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1130ALU
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
910505103279 SP532P LED36S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 29 W
910505103280 SP533P LED33S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 33 W
910505103214 SP532P LED47S/940 SRD U4 PI3
SM2L1450ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
910505103215 SP530P LED40S/940 SRD U4 PI3
SM2L1170ALU
220 to 240 V 28 W
910505103216 SP532P LED66S/940 SRD U4 PI3
SM2L1450ALU
220 to 240 V 47.5 W
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
910505103203 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Aluminum
910505103206 SP534P LED34S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1130ALU Aluminum
910505103210 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Aluminum
910505103213 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Aluminum
910505103246 SP530P LED17S/940 PSD LE2PI5 SM2 L570 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103248 SP532P LED24S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103161 SP533P LED41S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103162 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
910505103163 SP530P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103164 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103165 SP530P LED25S/940 POE SW2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103166 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103167 SP530P LED43S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103168 SP532P LED77S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103169 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103170 SP532P LED58S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103171 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103172 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103173 SP532P LED49S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103174 SP532P LED77S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103175 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 WH White RAL 9003
910505103176 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
910505103177 SP534P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103180 SP533P LED24S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103181 SP532P LED21S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103182 SP533P LED33S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103183 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103185 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103186 SP533P LED54S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103187 SP532P LED49S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103188 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
910505103189 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
910505103191 SP530P LED31S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505103192 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505103193 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505103194 SP530P LED43S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505103196 SP530P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
910505103184 SP534P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103281 SP532P LED66S/TW9 SIA PI3 U4 L1450 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103245 SP531P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2 L570 WH White RAL 9003
910505103249 SP533P LED12S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 WH White RAL 9003
910505103256 SP530P LED30S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2250 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103282 SP530P LED50S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2290 ALU Aluminum
910505103283 SP530P LED86S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2850 ALU Aluminum
910505103257 SP531P LED30S/930 SRD U4LF1PI3 L2290 ALU Aluminum
910505103260 SP532P LED72S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Aluminum
910505103261 SP533P LED48S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Aluminum
910505103263 SP533P LED82S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Aluminum
910505103269 SP530P LED38S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Aluminum
910505103273 SP532P LED58S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Aluminum
910505103274 SP533P LED66S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Aluminum
910505103258 SP530P LED50S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103262 SP532P LED98S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103270 SP530P LED62S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2850 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103244 SP530P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 ALU Aluminum
910505103247 SP532P LED10S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 L570 ALU Aluminum
910505103259 SP530P LED50S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 WH White RAL 9003
910505103271 SP531P LED62S/930 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH White RAL 9003
910505103272 SP532P LED94S/940 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH White RAL 9003
910505103197 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103198 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103199 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Black RAL 9004
910505103201 SP532P LED29S/930 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Black RAL 9004
910505103202 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Black RAL 9004
910505103207 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130BK Black RAL 9004
910505103204 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Aluminum
910505103205 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130AL Aluminum
910505103208 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410AL Aluminum
910505103209 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Aluminum
910505103211 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Aluminum
910505103212 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1130ALU Aluminum
910505103279 SP532P LED36S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103280 SP533P LED33S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103214 SP532P LED47S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Aluminum
TrueLine, suspended
13Product family leaflet, 2023, December 6 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
910505103215 SP530P LED40S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1170ALU Aluminum
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
910505103216 SP532P LED66S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Aluminum
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Protection class IEC
910505103203 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Safety class I
910505103206 SP534P LED34S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1130ALU Safety class I
910505103210 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Safety class I
910505103213 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Safety class I
910505103246 SP530P LED17S/940 PSD LE2PI5 SM2 L570 BK Safety class I
910505103248 SP532P LED24S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 BK Safety class I
910505103161 SP533P LED41S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103162 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
910505103163 SP530P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103164 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103165 SP530P LED25S/940 POE SW2 L1130 ALU Safety class III
910505103166 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103167 SP530P LED43S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103168 SP532P LED77S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103169 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103170 SP532P LED58S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103171 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103172 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103173 SP532P LED49S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103174 SP532P LED77S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103175 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 WH Safety class I
910505103176 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
910505103177 SP534P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103180 SP533P LED24S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103181 SP532P LED21S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103182 SP533P LED33S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103183 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103185 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103186 SP533P LED54S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103187 SP532P LED49S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103188 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
910505103189 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
910505103191 SP530P LED31S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1450 ALU Safety class III
910505103192 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1170 ALU Safety class III
910505103193 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1170 ALU Safety class III
910505103194 SP530P LED43S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1450 ALU Safety class III
910505103196 SP530P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103184 SP534P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
Order Code Full Product Name Protection class IEC
910505103281 SP532P LED66S/TW9 SIA PI3 U4 L1450 BK Safety class I
910505103245 SP531P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2 L570 WH Safety class I
910505103249 SP533P LED12S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 WH Safety class I
910505103256 SP530P LED30S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2250 BK Safety class I
910505103282 SP530P LED50S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2290 ALU Safety class I
910505103283 SP530P LED86S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2850 ALU Safety class I
910505103257 SP531P LED30S/930 SRD U4LF1PI3 L2290 ALU Safety class I
910505103260 SP532P LED72S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Safety class I
910505103261 SP533P LED48S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Safety class I
910505103263 SP533P LED82S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Safety class I
910505103269 SP530P LED38S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Safety class I
910505103273 SP532P LED58S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Safety class I
910505103274 SP533P LED66S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Safety class I
910505103258 SP530P LED50S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Safety class I
910505103262 SP532P LED98S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Safety class I
910505103270 SP530P LED62S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2850 BK Safety class I
910505103244 SP530P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 ALU Safety class I
910505103247 SP532P LED10S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 L570 ALU Safety class I
910505103259 SP530P LED50S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 WH Safety class I
910505103271 SP531P LED62S/930 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH Safety class I
910505103272 SP532P LED94S/940 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH Safety class I
910505103197 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 BK Safety class I
910505103198 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Safety class I
910505103199 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Safety class I
910505103201 SP532P LED29S/930 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Safety class I
910505103202 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Safety class I
910505103207 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130BK Safety class I
910505103204 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Safety class I
910505103205 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130AL Safety class I
910505103208 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410AL Safety class I
910505103209 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Safety class I
910505103211 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Safety class I
910505103212 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1130ALU Safety class I
910505103279 SP532P LED36S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1130 ALU Safety class I
910505103280 SP533P LED33S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1410 ALU Safety class I
910505103214 SP532P LED47S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Safety class I
910505103215 SP530P LED40S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1170ALU Safety class I
910505103216 SP532P LED66S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Safety class I
TrueLine, suspended